
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

DNF 

No. 

21 

22 

84 

85 

66 

Class 

P1 

FX 

FA 

FC 

P2 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

DNF 

Name 

Todd Parks 

Keaton Van Thof 

Matthew Gendron 

Tony Rolfe 

Guil Twiss 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

Member_ID 

637268 

547074 

468487 

512204 

372064 

Laps 

17 

17 

16 

8 

3 

Diff 

44.743 

1 Lap 

9 Laps 

DNF 

Best Tm 

1:09.126 

1:12.451 

1:10.777 

1:17.234 

1:20.119 

Sponsor 

Affordable Automotive

Small Fortune Racing 

Motul 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Prov 1518 Time Final 1548 

New Track Record (1:12.451) for FX by Keaton Van Thof. 

Printed: 8/20/2022 4:20:51 PM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy Barnes, Chief Steward / Lindy Toland, Chairman SOM 

For results go to ner.org/racelive 

or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

44.743 

Avg. Speed 

86.387 

Best Lap Tm 

1:09.126 

Best Speed 

88.534 

Best Lap by 

21 - Todd Parks 

NERRC Midnight Madness 

Grp 2 - FA-C-E-E2-F-6-S-X,CF,CFC,P1-2-X 

Race 1 #22-R-57208 

Race (18:00 and 1 Laps) started at 14:57:38 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

8/20/2022 03:00 PM 

New England Region
Midnight Madness Regional

Official Race Results


