

New England Region Midnight Madness Regional Official Race Results



NERRC Midnight Madness Sorted on Laps

Grp 2 - FA-C-E-E2-F-6-S-X,CF,CFC,P1-2-X

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles

Race 1 #22-R-57208

8/20/2022 03:00 PM

Race (18:00 and 1 Laps) started at 14:57:38

Pos	No.	Class	PIC	Name	Region	Member_ID	Laps	Diff	Best Tm	Sponsor
1	21	P1	1	Todd Parks	NER	637268	17		1:09.126	
2	22	FX	1	Keaton Van Thof	NER	547074	17	44.743	1:12.451	Affordable Automotiv
3	84	FA	1	Matthew Gendron	NER	468487	16	1 Lap	1:10.777	Small Fortune Racing
4	85	FC	1	Tony Rolfe	NER	512204	8	9 Laps	1:17.234	
DNF	66	P2	DNF	Guil Twiss	NER	372064	3	DNF	1:20.119	Motul

Announcements

Time Prov 1518 Time Final 1548

New Track Record (1:12.451) for FX by Keaton Van Thof.

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
44.743	86.387	1:09.126	88.534	21 - Todd Parks

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

Kathy Barnes, Chief Steward / Lindy Toland, Chairman SOM For results go to ner.org/racelive

or E-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com Printed: 8/20/2022 4:20:51 PM Josha Urdansol

www.mylaps.com Licensed to: NER, SCCA